AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #346-S0711 AMENDMENT I

This Amendment I to that Agreement for Services #346-S0711, made and entered into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as COUNTY) and North Tahoe Fire Protection District, (hereinafter referred to as CONTRACTOR).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR has entered into a Contract with COUNTY to furnish prehospital Advanced Life Support services and dispatch services under COUNTY's public utility model to the residents of the County of El Dorado in accordance with Agreement for Services #346-S0711, dated June 27, 2006, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Health has been reorganized and is now known as the Public Health Division of the Health Services Department; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to extend the term of the original Agreement, amending Section VIII, Article VII - Term; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to amend Section VIII, Article IX – Compensation for Services; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to amend Section VIII, Article XV – Notice to Parties;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services 346-S0711 shall be amended a first time as follows:

1) All references in the original agreement to the "County Public Health Department" or "PHD" shall be deemed to refer to the Public Health Division of the Health Services Department.

2) Section VIII, Article VII shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

Article VII - Term

The term of this Contract is July 1, 2006 through August 31, 2011.

3) Section VIII, Article IX shall be amended to add the following provisions above paragraph A:

For services rendered from July 1, 2006 through June 30, 2011, subsections A, B, C and D herein below shall apply. For additional services for the time period of July 1, 2011 through August 31, 2011 as provided under this Amendment I, CONTRACTOR shall be compensated a prorata amount equal to $2/12^{ths}$ of the annual payment set forth in subsection B herein below, as adjusted in accordance with subsection C herein below, together with all net collections for that two (2) month period less a seven percent (7%) processing fee subject to the terms and exclusions set forth in subsection D herein below.

4) Section VIII, Article XV shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

Article XV - Notice To Parties

All notices to be given by the parties hereto shall be in writing and served by depositing same in the United States Post Office, postage prepaid and return receipt requested. Notices to COUNTY shall be addressed as follows:

COUNTY OF EL DORADO
HEALTH SERVICES DEPARTMENT
931 SPRING STREET
PLACERVILLE, CA 95667
ATTN: NEDA WEST, DIRECTOR

or to such other location as the COUNTY directs.

Notices to CONTRACTOR shall be addressed as follows:

NORTH TAHOE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT POST OFFICE BOX 5879 TAHOE CITY, CA 96145 ATTN: DUANE WHITELAW, CHIEF

or to such other location as the CONTRACTOR directs.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement #346-S0711 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

REQUESTING DEPARTMENT HEAD CONCURRENCE:

Alda West			Date	d: <u>6-10-</u>	11	
Neda West, Directo Health Services De	r anartment					
nealth Services De	-ранин с ни					
				8		
		7727				

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this first Amendment to that Agreement for Services 346-S0711 on the dates indicated below.

-- COUNTY OF EL DORADO--

Ву:	Raymond J. Nutting, Chair Board of Supervisors COUNTY	Dated:			
			Attest: Suzanne Allen de Sanchez Clerk of the Board of Supervisors		
		Deputy	Date		
By:	NORTH TAHOE		ON DISTRICT		
	Donald Hale, President Board of Directors CONTRACTOR				
	×	Clerk of the Board	Attest: Nita Wracker I, North Tahoe Fire Protection District		

A-1, 346-S0711